FEBRUARY 2025 NEWSLETTER



NEXT EVENT PAUL DRAPER TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11



FEBRUARY 2025

JANUARY LECTURE



Tuesday, February 11th

Paul Draper

7:00PM @ Holiday Inn Airport Fair & Expo

447 Farmington Ave.

Louisville, Kentucky 40209

LOUISVILLE MAGIC CLUB NEWSLETTER

FEBRUARY 2025

UPCOMING EVENTS



Friday, March 14th Gregory Wilson 7:00PM @ Holiday Inn 447 Farmington Ave.



LOUISVILLE MAGIC CLUB NEWSLETTER

FEBRUARY 2025

PHOTOS





LOUISVILLE MAGIC CLUB NEWSLETTER

FEBRUARY 2025

PHOTOS



FROM THE EDITOR | MATT SOHL



Hey all!

February is already here. My apologies for getting this newsletter out to you so late. The flu ran through my household this last week or so. Somehow, I escaped it, but 4 kids and a wife with the flu turns into a full time job!

I hope you are all off to a good start with your magic in 2025. My plans are coming together with hopes to have some solid progress in the coming weeks.

Valentine's Day is also right around the corner. There are many opportunities for magic on holidays like this (Candy heart prediction anyone?).

I'm going to cut this section short so I can get this sent out. I'll see you all at the Paul Draper lecture on the 11th. Remember, it is at the Holiday Inn Airport Fair & Expo. The address is at the front of this newsletter.

Matt Sohl



2025 CLUB OFFICERS

Dean Emeritus Sherrell Nunnelley

President

Dennis Alm 502.296.5199 dennisalm@gmail.com **Treasurer** Allison White

Webmaster Steve Haffner

Newsletter Editor

Matt Sohl mattsohlmagic@gmail.com 502.428.5982

> Technical Director Bret Sohl

Advisory Board Jim Harris Pat Miller Rob Redmon David Garrard Michael Raymer

1st Vice President Matt Sohl mattsohlmagic@gmail.com 502.428.5982

> 2nd Vice President Tom Crecelius

> > Secretary Carl Loud

Sergeant at Arms Sidney Lee

677





INTERESTED IN JOINING THE MAGIC CLUB?

Scan or click the code below to learn more!



The purpose of the Louisville Magic Club is to organize and associate together individuals with a genuine interest in the practice and promotion of the Art of Magic. To engage in social activities and to provide education to those interested in or practicing the Art of Magic.

PAY YOUR DUES HERE